Stony Brook University Procurement Stony Brook, New York 11794-6000

TEL: 631.632.6229

September 28, 2023

Parking Systems Plus Incorporated 28 Fourth Street Valley Stream, NY 11581

RE: Letter Amendment for C003796 Valet Parking Services

Dear Mr. Jonathan Baron,

After review by the Office of the New York State Comptroller, the following changes shall be incorporated into the subject Contract via this Letter Amendment These changes supersede the terms and conditions in the Contract.

1. Section 1 of the Contract is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language:

"The term of this Agreement shall be for a period of three (3) years commencing upon December 01, 2023 through and including November 30, 2026. The parties may, via a written amendment signed by both parties, renew this Agreement for up to two (2) one-year periods. For the Contract and its subsequent renewals to be effective, the contract and subsequent renewals shall each require the approval of the New York State Attorney General and Office of the State Comptroller."

2. The Not to Exceed Contract Value set forth in Section 3 of the Contract is hereby deleted and replaced with the following language:

"THIS IS A NOT TO EXCEED CONTRACT VALUE OF SEVEN MILLION EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND THIRTY-SIX CENTS (\$7,085,568.36)"

Please sign and date this letter and notary page to indicate your agreement with the revisions provided herein and return a scanned copy to the attention of Carol Maher at carol.maher@stonybrook.edu.

Please mail a hard copy to the same at:

State University of New York at Stony Brook Procurement Office Research and Development Park Stony Brook Road, Bldg# 17 Stony Brook, New York 11794



Please note that this contract must still be reviewed by the Office of the State Comptroller, and therefore, is not yet a fully approved contract

Parking Systems-Plus Inc. Contractor

28/202= Date:

State University of New York at Stony Brook

-

Mary La Corte ssociate Director - Purchasing

Date:

(ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY COMPANY)

STATE OF) COUNTY OF Nassau) ss.: On this 28 day of September, in the year 202 before me personally appeared <u>Harve Bases</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Dorothy Mastronardi NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01MA4709689 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires 05/31/2026

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUNY